%

TOTAL

Municipality
Nueva San Salvador
Antiguo Cuscatlan
San Salvador
Mejicanos
Soyapango
Ilopango

Apopa

San Marcos
Cuscatancingo
San Martin
Ciudad Delgado

Socio economic strata
Upper class
Medium-high
Medium-low

Working class
Marginal

Level of exposure to the
news media

Low

Medium

High

Table 4_1
Are there waste collection services in your area? by variables

24
10

24
0.0
0.0
0.0
12.9
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
11.6

43
1.2
2.8

97.6
100.0
100.0
100.0

87.1
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

88.4

95.7
98.8
97.2
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%
TOTAL N

Municipality
Nueva San Salvador
Antiguo Cuscatlan
San Salvador
Mejicanos
Soyapango
Ilopango

Apopa

San Marcos
Cuscatancingo
San Martin
Ciudad Delgado

Socio economic strata
Upper class
Medium-high
Medium-low

Working class
Marginal

Level of exposure to
the news media
Low

Medium

High

Muniéipél '
collector

Table 4 2

Who collects your waste? by variables

“'Privéte o
collector

percentages

Other
answers

92.4
379

100.0
100.0
92.8
97.7
83.6
50.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
92.5
88.2
97.4

92.5
90.6
94.2

6.1
25

0.0
0.0
4.3
0.0
14.8
50.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
6.6
9.6
1.3

6.0
7.6
4.6

0.0
0.0
22
2.3
1.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.9
22
0.0

0.0
1.8
1.2

0.2
1

0.0
0.0
0.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.3
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Table 4_3

Are you satisfied with the collection service? by variables

TOTAL

Municipality
Nueva San Salvador
Antiguo Cuscatlan
San Salvador
Mejicanos
Soyapango
Ilopango

Apopa

San Marcos
Cuscatancingo
San Martin
Ciudad Delgado

Socio economic strata
Upper class
Medium-high
Medium-low

Working class
Marginal

Level of exposure to the
news media

Low

Medium

High

(In percentages

9.8
0.0
17.3
52.3
24.6
40.0
50.0
22.7
0.0
9.1
20.0

0.0
33.3
16.0
29.8
263

16.4
253
26.0

735.9
311

90.2
100.0
82.7
47.7
75.4
60.0
50.0
77.3
100.0
90.9
80.0

100.0
66.7
84.0
70.2
73.7

83.6
74.7
74.0
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Table 4_4
Reason why the interviewee is unsatisfied with the collection service by variables

F requency 9f Trequer}cy 0 ' Eollgction Collection Collec'tion C(?llef:tion Other
collectionis collectionis timeisnot workersdon't feeis  point is too
too low irregular appropiate  pick up waste expensive far AnSWers

% 61.6 18.2 4.0 8.1 1.0 3.0 4.0
TOTAL N 61 18 4 8 1 3 4
Municipality
Nueva San Salvador 50.0 50.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Antiguo Cuscatldn ~  —-—  cmeem e e e ———— e
San Salvador 50.0 16.7 4.2 16.7 0.0 4.2 83
Mejicanos 60.9 26.1 4.3 4.3 0.0 43 0.0
Soyapango 60.0 6.7 13.3 0.0 6.7 6.7 6.7
Ilopango 62.5 12.5 0.0 12.5 0.0 0.0 12.5
Apopa 93.3 6.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
San Marcos 40.0 60.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Cuscatancingo = - —eme emeee e e e e
San Martin 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Ciudad Delgado 75.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Socio economic
strata
Upperclass = = e e eee e e e
Medium-high 444 333 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.1 1.1
Medium-low 52.9 23.5 5.9 17.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Working class 67.9 17.0 3.8 1.9 1.9 3.8 3.8
Marginal 60.0 10.0 5.0 20.0 0.0 0.0 5.0
Level of exposure to
the news media
Low 81.8 0.0 0.0 9.1 0.0 9.1 0.0
Medium 62.8 14.0 9.3 7.0 0.0 2.3 4.7
High 55.6 26.7 0.0 8.9 2.2 2.2 4.4

[Are you satisfied with the collection service?] If "No", what are the reasons?
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Table 4 5§
How is your waste collected? by variables

Puts waste Carries waste  Directly carries wasfe Other
outside the house to a container  to collection truck answers

% 48.0 32.7 18.0 1.2
TOTAL N 197 134 74 5
Municipality
Nueva San Salvador 48.8 43.9 7.3 0.0
Antiguo Cuscatlan 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
San Salvador 56.8 33.1 7.9 2.2
Mejicanos 22.7 20.5 56.8 0.0
Soyapango 39.3 45.9 14.8 0.0
Ilopango 50.0 45.0 0.0 5.0
Apopa 33 60.0 36.7 0.0
San Marcos 72.7 4.5 22.7 0.0
Cuscatancingo 40.0 20.0 40.0 0.0
San Martin 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Ciudad Delgado 50.0 15.0 30.0 5.0
Socio economic
strata
Upper class 95.7 0.0 43 0.0
Medium-high 66.7 14.8 18.5 0.0
Medium-low 67.0 18.9 14.2 0.0
Working class 36.0 42.1 213 0.6
Marginal 28.9 46.1 19.7 53
Level of exposure to
the news Medium
Low 40.3 34.3 22.4 3.0
Medium 47.1 34.1 17.6 1.2
High 52.0 30.6 16.8 0.6

B-71



Table 4_6

How often is your waste collected? by variables

%
TOTAL N
Municipality
Nueva San Salvador
Antiguo Cuscatlan
San Salvador
Mejicanos
Soyapango
Ilopango
Apopa
San Marcos
Cuscatancingo
San Martin
Ciudad Delgado

Socio economic strata
Upper class
Medium-high
Medium-low

Working class
Marginal

Level of exposure to the
news media

Low

Medium

High

times a week

answers

24

0.7
18.2
4.9
10.0
10.0
4.5
0.0
0.0
5.0

0.0
3.7
2.8
5.6
1.9

9.0
3.5
4.6

7.3
0.0
16.5
36.4
24.6
15.0
40.0
59.1
0.0
0.0
5.0

21.7
11.1
18.9
23.6
211

19.4
18.2
243

12.2

0.0
60.4
20.5
67.2
25.0
333
31.8
20.0

9.1
30.0

69.6
40.7
33.0
45.5
35.5

40.3
41.2
42.2

31.0
127

75.6
100.0
20.9
20.5
1.6
50.0
16.7
0.0
80.0
90.9
60.0

8.7
37.0
44.3
24.7
31.6

28.4
34.7
283

0.2
1

0.0
0.0
0.0
23
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.3

1.5
0.0
0.0

2.4
0.0
1.4
23
1.6
0.0
0.0
4.5
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
7.4
0.9
0.6
2.6

1.5
24
0.6
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Table 4_7

Is the waste collection service done at a fixed time
during the day? by variables

In percentages)

TOTAL % 35.4 64.1 0.5
N 145 263 2
Municipality
Nueva San Salvador 48.8 48.8 24
Antiguo Cuscatlan 33.3 66.7 0.0
San Salvador 27.3 72.7 0.0
Mejicanos 65.9 34.1 0.0
Soyapango 24.6 75.4 0.0
Ilopango 40.0 60.0 0.0
Apopa 433 53.3 33
San Marcos 9.1 90.9 0.0
Cuscatancingo 60.0 40.0 0.0
San Martin 63.6 36.4 0.0
Ciudad Delgado 15.0 85.0 0.0
Socio economic strata
Upper class 17.4 82.6 0.0
Medium-high 444 55.6 0.0
Medium-low 34.9 65.1 0.0
Working class 36.5 62.4 1.1
Marginal 35.5 64.5 0.0
Level of exposure to the
news media
Low 343 65.7 0.0
. Medium 34.7 64.1 1.2
High 36.4 63.6 0.0
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Table 4_8
Would you be willing to pay to receive
the waste collection service? by variables

Wouldn't pay forthe =~ Would pay for the

service service

% 20.0 80.0
TOTAL N ’ 3
Municipality
Nueva San Salvador 0.0 100.0
Soyapango 222 77.8
Socio economic strata
Marginal 20.0 80.0
Level of exposure to the
news media
Low 66.7 33.3
Medium 0.0 100.0
High 0.0 100.0
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