Table 4\_1

 Are there waste collection services in your area? by variables

 (In percentages)

			(In percentages)
VADIADI E		ANS No	WER Yes
VARIABLES		INU	1 55
TOTAL	% N	2.4 10	97.6 410 97.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 87.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 88.4
Municipality			
Nueva San Salv	vador	2.4	97.6
Antiguo Cusca	tlán	0.0	100.0
San Salvador		0.0	100.0
Mejicanos		0.0	100.0
Soyapango		12.9	87.1
Ilopango		0.0	100.0
Apopa		0.0	100.0
San Marcos		0.0	100.0
Cuscatancingo		0.0	100.0
San Martín		0.0	100.0
Ciudad Delgad	0	0.0	100.0
Socio economi	c strata		
Upper class		0.0	100.0
Medium-high		0.0	100.0
Medium-low		0.0	100.0
Working class		0.0	100.0
Marginal		11.6	88.4
Level of expos	ure to the		
news media			
Low		4.3	95.7
Medium		1.2	98.8
High		2.8	97.2

	Table 4_2
Who collects your waste?	by variables
(In	percentages)

			(	i per centages
		ANSWER		
VARIABLES	Municipal	Private	Both	Other
· CHIMICHDAIEID	collector	collector	DUII	answers
тоты %	92.4	6.1	1.2	0.2
TOTAL N	379	25	5	1
Municipality				
Nueva San Salvador	100.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Antiguo Cuscatlán	100.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
San Salvador	92.8	4.3	2.2	0.7
Mejicanos	97.7	0.0	2.3	0.0
Soyapango	83.6	14.8	1.6	0.0
Ilopango	50.0	50.0	0.0	0.0
Apopa	100.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
San Marcos	100.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Cuscatancingo	100.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
San Martín	100.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Ciudad Delgado	100.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Socio economic strata				
Upper class	100.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Medium-high	100.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Medium-low	92.5	6.6	0.9	0.0
Working class	88.2	9.6	2.2	0.0
Marginal	97.4	1.3	0.0	1.3
Level of exposure to				
the news media				
Low	92.5	6.0	0.0	1.5
Medium	90.6	7.6	1.8	0.0
High	94.2	4.6	1.2	0.0

 Table 4\_3

 Are you satisfied with the collection service? by variables

 (In percentages)

			(in percentages)			
		ANSWER				
VARIABLES	3	No	Yes			
	%	24.1	75.9			
TOTAL	N	99	311			
Municipality						
Nueva San Sal	vador	9.8	90.2			
Antiguo Cusca	tlán	0.0	100.0			
San Salvador		17.3	82.7			
Mejicanos		52.3	47.7			
Soyapango		24.6	75.4			
Ilopango		40.0	60.0			
Apopa		50.0	50.0			
San Marcos		22.7	77.3			
Cuscatancingo		0.0	100.0			
San Martín		9.1	90.9			
Ciudad Delgad	0	20.0	80.0			
Socio economi	c strata					
Upper class		0.0	100.0			
Medium-high		33.3	66.7			
Medium-low		16.0	84.0			
Working class		29.8	70.2			
Marginal		26.3	73.7			
Level of expos news media	ure to the		75.9 311 90.2 100.0 82.7 47.7 75.4 60.0 50.0 77.3 100.0 90.9 80.0 100.0 66.7 84.0 70.2 73.7 83.6 74.7 74.0			
<b>news media</b> Low		16.4	83.6			
Medium		25.3	74.7			
		26.0	74.0			
High		2010				

					1000		(in per	centages
		Frequency of	<sup>7</sup> requency o	Collection	ASON Collection	Collection	Collection	
VARIABLI	28	collection is	collection is	time is not	workers don't	fee is	point is too	Other
		too low	irregular	appropiate	pick up waste		far	answers
	0/	(1)(	10.0	4.0	0.1	1.0	2.0	4.0
TOTAL	% N	61.6 61	18.2 18	4.0 4	8.1 8	1.0 1	3.0 3	4.0 4
Municipality								
Nueva San Sa		50.0	50.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Antiguo Cuso								
San Salvador		50.0	16.7	4.2	16.7	0.0	4.2	8.3
Mejicanos		60.9	26.1	4.3	4.3	0.0	4.3	0.0
Soyapango		60.0	6.7	13.3	0.0	6.7	6.7	6.7
Ilopango		62.5	12.5	0.0	12.5	0.0	0.0	12.5
Apopa		93.3	6.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
San Marcos		40.0	60.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Cuscatancing	0							
San Martín		0.0	0.0	0.0	100.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Ciudad Delga	ıdo	75.0	0.0	0.0	25.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Socio econor	nic							
strata								
Upper class								
Medium-high	l	44.4	33.3	0.0	0.0	0.0	11.1	11.1
Medium-low		52.9	23.5	5.9	17.6	0.0	0.0	0.0
Working clas	S	67.9	1 <b>7.0</b>	3.8	1.9	1.9	3.8	3.8
Marginal		60.0	10.0	5.0	20.0	0.0	0.0	5.0
Level of expo	osure to							
the news me								
Low	-	81.8	0.0	0.0	9.1	0.0	9.1	0.0
Medium		62.8	14.0	9.3	7.0	0.0	2.3	4.7
High		55.6	26.7	0.0	8.9	2.2	2.2	4.4

 Table 4\_4

 Reason why the interviewee is unsatisfied with the collection service by variables

 (In percentages)

[Are you satisfied with the collection service?] If "No", what are the reasons?

		How is you	r waste collected? by (In pe	variables				
		ANSWER						
VARIABLES	Puts waste outside the house	Carries waste to a container	Directly carries waste to collection truck	Other answers				
TOTAL N	% 48.0 N 197	32.7 134	18.0 74	1.2 5				
Municipality								
Nueva San Salvado	r 48.8	43.9	7.3	0.0				
Antiguo Cuscatlán	100.0	0.0	0.0	0.0				
San Salvador	56.8	33.1	7.9	2.2				
Mejicanos	22.7	20.5	56.8	0.0				
Soyapango	39.3	45.9	14.8	0.0				
Ilopango	50.0	45.0	0.0	5.0				
Apopa	3.3	60.0	36.7	0.0				
San Marcos	72.7	4.5	22.7	0.0				
Cuscatancingo	40.0	20.0	40.0	0.0				
San Martín	100.0	0.0	0.0	0.0				
Ciudad Delgado	50.0	15.0	30.0	5.0				
Socio economic								
strata Upper class	95.7	0.0	4.3	0.0				
Medium-high	66.7	14.8	4.5	0.0				
Medium-low	67.0	14.8	14.2	0.0				
Working class	36.0	42.1	21.3	0.6				
	28.9	42.1 46.1	21.3 19.7	5.3				
Marginal	28.9	40.1	19.7	5.5				
Level of exposure	to							
the news Medium	10.0		<u> </u>	•				
Low	40.3	34.3	22.4	3.0				
Medium	47.1	34.1	17.6	1.2				
High	52.0	30.6	16.8	0.6				

Table 4\_5

	Table 4_6
How often is your waste collected?	by variables
(In	percentages)

				FREQUEN	ICV	(11	i per centages
VARIABLES		Once a week	Twice a week	Three times a	More than three	Other	Doesn't know
• ******				week	times a week	answers	
TOTAL	%	4.9	21.0	41.5	31.0	0.2	1.5
IUIAL	Ν	20	86	170	127	1	6
Municipality							
Nueva San Salv	vador	2.4	7.3	12.2	75.6	0.0	2.4
Antiguo Cusca	tlán	0.0	0.0	0.0	100.0	0.0	0.0
San Salvador		0.7	16.5	60.4	20.9	0.0	1.4
Mejicanos		18.2	36.4	20.5	20.5	2.3	2.3
Soyapango		4.9	24.6	67.2	1.6	0.0	1.6
Ilopango		10.0	15.0	25.0	50.0	0.0	0.0
Apopa		10.0	40.0	33.3	16.7	0.0	0.0
San Marcos		4.5	59.1	31.8	0.0	0.0	4.5
Cuscatancingo		0.0	0.0	20.0	80.0	0.0	0.0
San Martín		0.0	0.0	9.1	90.9	0.0	0.0
Ciudad Delgad	0	5.0	5.0	30.0	60.0	0.0	0.0
Socio economi	c strata						
Upper class		0.0	21.7	69.6	8.7	0.0	0.0
Medium-high		3.7	11.1	40.7	37.0	0.0	7.4
Medium-low		2.8	18.9	33.0	44.3	0.0	0.9
Working class		5.6	23.6	45.5	24.7	0.0	0.6
Marginal		7.9	21.1	35.5	31.6	1.3	2.6
Level of expos	ure to the	e					6 2.4 0.0 1.4 2.3 1.6 0.0 0.0 4.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.4 0.9 0.6 2.6
news media							
Low		9.0	19.4	40.3	28.4	1.5	1.5
Medium		3.5	18.2	41.2	34.7	0.0	2.4
High		4.6	24.3	42.2	28.3	0.0	0.6

Table 4\_7

Is the waste collection service done at a fixed time during the day? by variables (In percentages)

			ANSWER	percentages)
VARIABLES		No	Yes	Doesn't know
TOTAL	%	35.4	64.1	0.5
	Ν	145	263	2
Municipality				
Nueva San Salv	/ador	48.8	48.8	2.4
Antiguo Cuscat	lán	33.3	66.7	0.0
San Salvador		27.3	72.7	0.0
Mejicanos		65.9	34.1	0.0
Soyapango		24.6	75.4	0.0
Ilopango		40.0	60.0	0.0
Apopa		43.3	53.3	3.3
San Marcos		9.1	90.9	0.0
Cuscatancingo		60.0	40.0	0.0
San Martín		63.6	36.4	0.0
Ciudad Delgado	0	15.0	85.0	0.0
Socio economio	c strata			
Upper class		17.4	82.6	0.0
Medium-high		44.4	55.6	0.0
Medium-low		34.9	65.1	0.0
Working class		36.5	62.4	1.1
Marginal		35.5	64.5	0.0
Level of exposi	ure to the			
news media				
Low		34.3	65.7	0.0
Medium		34.7	64.1	1.2
High		36.4	63.6	0.5 2 2.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

## Table 4\_8 Would you be willing to pay to receive the waste collection service? by variables (In percentages)

			(In percentages	
		ANSI	VER	
VARIABLES	1	Wouldn't pay for the	Would pay for the	
VANIADLEA		service	service	
TOTAT	%	20.0	80.0	
TOTAL	Ν	2	8	
Municipality				
Nueva San Salv	vador	0.0	100.0	
Soyapango		22.2	77.8	
Socio economi	c strata			
Marginal		20.0	80.0	
Level of expos	ure to the			
news media				
Low		66.7	33.3	
Medium		0.0	100.0	
High		0.0	100.0	